ORIGINAL

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of :

Hardin Wind LLC for a Certificate to : Case No. 2014-1198

Construct a Wind-Powered Electric :

Generation Facility in Hardin and : Appeal from the Ohio Power Siting
Logan Counties, Ohio : Board, Case No. 13-1177-EL-BGN

APPELLANT JOSEPH GRANT’S
APPLICATION TO DISMISS APPEAL

Pursuant to S.Ct.Prac.R. 4.05, Appellant Joseph J. Grant, by and though
counsel, does hereby apply for dismissal of this appeal for the reason that the issues in
dispute have been resolved by settlement. Court costs to Grant.

Respectfully submitted,
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Mark S. Yurick (0039176
(Counsel of Record)

Michael A. Byers (0016092)
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
65 East State Street, Suite 1000

FUILE@ Columbus, OH 43215
Telephone: (614) 221-2838
Facsimile: (614) 221-2007
CEC 15 2015 myurick@taftlaw.com
mbyers@taftlaw.com
CLERK OF COURT
SUPREME COURT OF OHIO Counsel for Appellant

Joseph J. Grant



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing document was served upon the

following parties of record via U.S. mail on this 15th day of December, 2015.

M. Howard Petricoff (0008287)
(Counsel of Record)

Michael J. Settineri (0073369)
William A. Sieck (0071813)
Miranda R. Leppla (0086351)
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street

Columbus, OH 43215
Telephone: (614) 464-5462
Facsimile: (614) 719-5146
mhpetricoff@vorys.com
mijsettineri@vorys.com
wasieck@vorys.com
mrleppla@vorys.com

Counsel for Intervening Appellee
Hardin Wind LLC

Michael DeWine (0009181)

Ohio Attorney General

William L. Wright (0018010)
Section Chief, Public Utilities Section
Thomas G. Lindgren (0039210)
(Counsel of Record)

Ryan P. O'Rourke (0082651)
Assistant Attorneys General

180 East Broad Street, 6" FI
Columbus, OH 43215-3793
Telephone: (614) 466-4397
Facsimile: (614) 644-8764

bill. wright@puc.state.oh.us
thomas.lindgren@puc.state.oh.us
steven.beeler@puc.state.oh.us

Counsel for Appellee
Ohio Power Siting Board
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Mark S. Yurick (0039176)
(Counsel of Record)

Michael A. Byers (0016092)
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
65 East State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus, OH 43215
Telephone: (614) 221-2838
Facsimile: (614) 221-2007
myurick@taftlaw.com

mbyers@taftlaw.com

Counsel for Appellant
Joseph J. Grant



